UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION **WASHINGTON, DC 20549**

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(D) OF THE **SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934**

Date of report (Date of earliest event reported): May 31, 2017

CorEnergy Infrastructure Trust, Inc. (Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in Its Charter)

1-33292

20-3431375

Maryland

accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act. \Box

(State of Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation)	(Commission File Number)	(IKS Employer Identification No.)
1100 Walnut, Suite 3350, Kansas City, MO (Address of Principal Executive Offices)		64106 (Zip Code)
(Re	(816) 875-3705 gistrant's Telephone Number, Including Area Code)	
(Former	Not Applicable Name or Former Address, if Changed Since Last Rej	port)
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filir provisions:	ng is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obli	gation of the registrant under any of the following
 □ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the S □ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Excl □ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d □ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e 	nange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) -2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b)	
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging g the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapte		ies Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of
If an emerging growth company indicate by check mark if the	registrant has elected not to use the extended transition	on period for complying with any new or revised financial

Item 7.01 Regulation FD Disclosure.

On May 31, 2017, CorEnergy Infrastructure Trust, Inc. issued a press release announcing that Richard C. Green, Executive Chairman, will present at REITWeek 2017, NAREIT's Investor Forum on June 7, 2017. A copy of the press release is attached to this report as Exhibit 99.1 and incorporated herein by reference.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

- d) Exhibits
- 99.1 Press Release dated May 31, 2017

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

${\bf CORENERGY\,INFRASTRUCTURE\,TRUST, INC.}$

By: /s/ Rebecca M. Sandring

Rebecca M. Sandring

Secretary

Dated: May 31, 2017

Exhibit Index

Exhibit No. Description

99.1 Press Release dated May 31, 2017



CorEnergy Executive Chairman to Present at REITWeek 2017

KANSAS CITY, Mo.—May 31, 2017 – CorEnergy Infrastructure Trust, Inc. ("CorEnergy" or the "Company") announced today that Richard C. Green, Executive Chairman, will present at REITWeek 2017: NAREIT's Investor Forum at approximately 2:45 p.m. Eastern Daylight Time on Wednesday, June 7, 2017. REITWeek is organized by the National Association of Real Estate Investment Trusts (NAREIT).

To listen to the audio webcast and view the accompanying presentation materials, please access the following link: https://reitstream.com/reitweek2017/corenergy.

A replay will be archived on the Events & Presentation page of the CorEnergy website corenergy reit, for 90 days after the presentation concludes.

About CorEnergy Infrastructure Trust, Inc.

CorEnergy Infrastructure Trust, Inc. (NYSE: CORR, CORRPrA), is a real estate investment trust (REIT) that owns essential energy assets, such as pipelines, storage terminals, and transmission and distribution assets. We seek long-term contracted revenue from operators of our assets, primarily under triple net participating leases. For more information, please visit corenergy.reit.

Contact Information:

CorEnergy Infrastructure Trust, Inc. Investor Relations Lesley Schorgl, 877-699-CORR (2677) info@corenergy.reit

 $1100 \; Walnut \; Street, \; Suite \; 3350, \; Kansas \; City, \; MO \; 64106 \; | \; Main: \; 816-875-3705 \; | \; Fax: \; 816-875-5875 \; | \; corenergy.reit \; Corenergy. \\$